CC

CHEMAX

Chemstat® 830/60DCHF

CHEMICAL NAME Antistat Blend on Silica

CAS NUMBER 67701-32-0 / 120-40-1

FUNCTION Antistatic

TECHNICAL Appearance @ 25°C ......cccceeeveeeenrennnns White Free Flowing Powder

REQUIREMENTS ACHVIEY, Y0 e 58 - 62
Bulk Density, g/ml ... 0.344 Typical
WaALEE, Y0 oo 4 Typical

GENERAL DATA Solubility IN WALET ......uvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeenenennnnnne Insoluble

APPLICATION Chemstat® 830/60DCHF Works as both an internal antistat and
lubricant for polyethylene, polypropylene, polystyrene, and PVC
resins.

Please refer to FDA approvals for additional application information.

Revision Date: 11.07.18

Information presented herein has been given in good faith and to the best of our current knowledge and experience. PCC Chemax, Inc.

The compliance of specific properties of the supplied product with the data given herein and its fitness for the intended purpose 3_0 Old Augusta Rd.
should be checked before the product is used. The producer reserves the right to modify the information presented herein Pue.dmont, SC 29673

as a result of technological development and improvement of the product by the producer. United States of America

WWW. pcc—chemax.com



CHEMAX

FDA Information

Components of Chemstat® 830/60DCHF have US-Food and Drug Administration (US-FDA)
approvals at a) 21 C.F.R. §178.3130, Antistatic and/or antifogging agents in food-packaging
materials, for use as 1) an antistatic agent for molded or extruded polyethylene containers, 2)
as an antistatic agent in polypropylene films complying with §177.1520 of this chapter; b) 21
C.F.R. 8184.1555, Rapeseed oil where it is Generally Recognized as Safe (GRAS); c)
21C.F.R. 8182.90 where the carrier is GRAS.

Usage in molded or extruded polyethylene containers is not to exceed 1.67% by weight and
is intended for contact with honey, chocolate syrup, liquid sweeteners, condiments, flavor
extracts, and liquid flavor concentrates, grated cheese, light and heavy cream, yogurt, and
foods of Type VIl as described in Table 1 of 8§176.170(c) of this chapter; and usage in
polypropylene films is not to exceed 0.67% by weight and is used in contact with food of
Types |, 11, 111, IV, V, VI-B, VII, VIII, and described in Table 1 of 8176.170 (c ) of this chapter,
and under conditions of use B through H described in table 2 of 176.170(c) of this chapter.
The average thickness of such polypropylene film shall not exceed 0.001 inch (30
micrometers). Cites should be consulted for applicability to the intended usage.

Information presented herein has been given in good faith and to the best of our current knowledge and experience PCC Chemax, Inc.

The compliance of specific properties of the supplied product with the data given herein and its fitness for the intended purpose :;f) Old Augusta R‘fj‘
should be checked before the product is used. The producer reserves the right to modify the information presented herein Pledmor?t, SC 29673

as a result of technological development and improvement of the product by the producer. United States of America

www.pcc-chemax.com



CHEMAX

Revision Date: 7.11.18

PCC Chemax, Inc.

Information presented herein has been given in good faith and to the best of our current knowledge and experience.

The compliance of specific properties of the supplied product with the data given herein and its fitness for the intended purpose 3_0 Old Augusta Rd.

should be checked before the product is used. The producer reserves the right to modify the information presented herein Piedmont, SC 29673
United States of America

as a result of technological development and improvement of the product by the producer.
www.pcc-chemax.com



